 LONWORKS® Compatible Controllers Manual
 Product Bulletin
 Issue Date  1007
1     Product Bulletin—AD-FCC Fan Coil Unit Controller
The AD-FCC and AD-FCD Fan Coil Unit
Controller are LONWORKS® network compatible
devices that provide direct digital control of a fan
coil unit with heating and/or cooling coils, an

S pecifications and Technical Data
TM-2100 Series Room Command Modules
Product Order Codes Room Command Modules
 TM-2140-0000 NTC 10k Temperature Sensor only
 TM-2150-0000 Temperature Sensor and Occupancy Button
 TM-2160-0000 Temp. Sensor, Setpoint Dial 12-28°C, Occupancy Button
 TM-2160-0002 Temp. Sensor, Setpoint Dial 12-28°C, Fan Speed, Occ Button
 TM-2160-0005 Temp. Sensor, Setpoint Dial +/-, Occupancy Button
 TM-2160-0007 Temp. Sensor, Setpoint Dial +/-, Fan Speed, Occ Button
 TM-2190-0000 Temp. Sensor and Setpoint Dial 12-28°C
 TM-2190-0005 Temp. Sensor and Setpoint Dial +/-
For Room Command Modules without temperature sensor refer to TM-1100 Series
Product Bulletin (TM-1170-xxxx)
Temperature Sensor only
 TE-9100-8502 NTC 10k Temperature Sensor – Fan Coil Unit Mounting